JACKSONVILLE
WATERCOLOR
SOCIETY, INC.

Fall Show

2012

Members’ Exhibition
November 4 — November 26

OPENING RECEPTION
Sunday, November 4  2:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m.

The St. Augustine Art Association
22 Marine Street
St. Augustine, Florida



Juror's Statement

I am truly honored to have been selected as the judge for this year’s Fall
Members’ Show for the Jacksonville Watercolor Society. What a
privilege to judge such an exceptionally talented and accomplished
group of artists. This process is never easy, but your facilitators insured
that | would be able to judge the show in a fair and representational
manner.

| chose paintings that spoke to me first, then evaluated mastery of
technique and looked for good composition. | found a variety of
wonderful works that exhibited a complete understanding of all of the
art disciplines needed to create a great watercolor.

Janet F. King

President’s Greeting

Welcome to our fantastic Fall Show! Congratulations to all of the
talented members in the show and to the award winners who continue
to inspire us with their excellence and creativity. We are delighted to
be here in this wonderful gallery showcasing the beautiful watercolors
of our members.

We are extremely grateful to Fran Grandy, Vice President of
Membership, for volunteering to be the Fall Show Chair and for taking
on the responsibilities of our open VP of Shows. Thanks to all of our
volunteers and the members of the JWS Board who worked tirelessly to
produce a remarkable Fall Show. And thank you to our members who
participate in our meetings, our shows, and our workshops and who
volunteer to keep our art community thriving.

Karen Zelenkov



AWARDS

FIRST PLACE—GOLD AWARD

Dee Roberts “Floating”

SECOND PLACE—SILVER AWARD

John Prisoc  “Lion Fish”

THIRD PLACE—BRONZE AWARD

Marion Hylton “Summerfun”

MERIT AWARDS

Joyce Gabiou “Tangerine Dream”
Ted Head “Miller Time”
Richard French “The Light at Noon”

HONORABLE MENTION

Shirley De Pasquale “Tuesday Morning”
Susan Henderson “Waterlilies at the Portland Chinese
Gardens”
Louise Mozena “Palmetto”
Lois Newman “Red Rover and Friends”
Arlene Tabor “Still Standing”
Mary A. Walker “Second Hand Shoes”



Exhibitors
*Indicates Award Winner

N o wwoN

10
*12
13
14
15
16
17
18
*19
20
21
23
24
26
27
*28
*29
*30
31
*32

Artist’s Name
Margaret Pelton
R. Tuni Weiss
Barbara Berlin
George Tobi
Roseann Egidio
Lois Newman
Lois Newman
Charles Stratmann
Charles Stratmann
Al Smith

Al Smith

Arlene Tabor
Arlene Tabor
Barbara L. Milon
Barbara L. Milon
Deenya Soman
Barbara Lutton
Joan Romain
Mary A. Walker
Mary A. Walker
Richard French
Ted Head

Dee Roberts
Dee Roberts

35 Janis Flowers

36
37

Donna Person

Virginia Meadows

Title

“Sister and Bob Touring”
“Lobster Buoys”

“Into the Light”
“Lookout”

“New York State of Mind”
“Red Rover and Friends”
“Surf Check”

“Jazz IV”

“Jazz Funeral: New Orleans
“Lighthouse Park”
“Headin’ Out”

“Van Gogh’s Garden”
“Still Standing ii”

“Yellow Iris”

“My Angel Trumpets”
“Mountain Man”

“Green Grapes”

“NC Coneflowers on Yupo”
“The Party’s Over”
“Second Hand Shoes”
“The Light at Noon”
“Miller Time”

“Mist and Memory”
“Floating”

“Pretty in Pink

“Magnolia in Seed”
“Summer Collection”

Price
$2,300
S 685
$1,500
S 250
S 425
$1,600
S 750
S 400
S 400
NFS
NFS
750
750
150
200
NFS
S 500
S 450
S 850
$1,200
$3,000
$1,800
S 950
$1,500
$ 300
S 400

NFS

v n n n



Exhibitors (continued from previous page)
*Indicates Award Winner

#
38
39
41
42
43
44
47
48
49
53
*54
56
57
*59
60
62
63
*66
67
69
*70
71
*72
73
76
77
*78
79

Artist’s Name
Jan Koss
Rosemary Moredock
Margaret Billesimo
Margaret Billesimo
Cheryl Grosvenor
Cheryl Grosvenor
Hercel Stallard
Hercel Stallard
Ingrid Prosser
Kathryn Milkey
Marion Hylton
Bunny Morgan
Jan Bloom
Joyce Gabiou
Terese Muller
Barbara O’Donnell
Robin Evans
John Prisoc
John Prisoc
Louise Mozena
Louise Mozena
Barbara Fuller
Susan Henderson
Susan Henderson
Martin Gould
Martin Gould
Shirley De Pasquale
Joan Dorrill

Title
“Sarah”
“Fall Fantasy”
“Rose’s House”
“Mystical Journey”
“Ride ‘em Cowboy”
“Egret Ready to Fly”
“Rebecca”
“My Special Place”
“The Blue Pitcher”
“Toulouse 14 Century”
“Summerfun”
“Don’t Leave Me”
“Beautifully and Wonderfully
“Tangerine Dream”
“Shape Up”
“Magnolia with Blue Leaves”
“Running Home”
“Lion Fish”
“Sand Dollar”
“Staghorn Fern”
“Palmetto”
“The Canal Guardian”
“Waterlilies at the Portland
“Iris at the Mun Gardens”
“The Return of the Giant
“The Courtyard”
“Tuesday Morning”
“Celebrate #2”

Price
NFS
NFS

S 350
S 250
$4,550
$1,500
$2,000
$1,500
S 375
170
975
200
NFS
750
500
295
250
750
550
NFS
NFS
500
600
600
750
595
495
850

v N n

v nunnoumuon

wv »nnuouyenn



Show Chair’s Statement

The well known quotation, “It takes a village...” can certainly be
applied to the preparation for the JWS Fall 2012 Exhibition. Many
members contributed their time and expertise so that all can
enjoy the brilliance, beauty and skill found in the paintings of our
talented members.

e Volunteers welcomed our artists as they checked in their
paintings and helped during the Art Walk Preview and the
Opening Reception.

e Janet King, the Fall Workshop Instructor, thoughtfully and
professionally juried the Show.

e Volunteers placed and hung the Show in the beautiful St.
Augustine Art Association Gallery in timely preparation for
the Art Walk preview.

| wish to express appreciation to the talented artists, and to all the
Jacksonville Watercolor Society volunteers who “make it

happen.”

Fran Grandy



ARTIST OF THE YEAR

The Jacksonville Watercolor Society is proud to recognize the
member selected for the Artist of the Year Award:

Kathryn Hannan Milkey

The Artist of the Year is chosen by an independent committee of
former recipients of the A.O.T.Y. Award. Candidates are chosen
not only for their outstanding artwork but also for their service to
the Jacksonville Watercolor Society for this once in a lifetime
honor.

Thanks to our Benefactors for their contributions

Virginia Meadows
Dee Roberts

Special Thanks to:

The St. Augustine Art Association
and

Grateful Appreciation
to
Florida State College at Jacksonville
South and Deerwood Campuses
for their continuing support and co-sponsorship of the
Jacksonville Watercolor Society by providing facilities for our
monthly meetings.



The Jacksonville Watercolor Society

JWS held its first meeting in February 1982 and today is considered one
of the best organizations supporting and promoting watercolor in the
United States.

The purpose of the organization is to provide opportunities for
members to extend their experience, increase their skills, share their
understanding and knowledge of watercolor or water-based painting, -
its philosophy, techniques, and presentation; and, to allow members to
represent themselves creditably in art exhibitions.

Membership is $35.00 per year - from January 1 — December 31, and is
open to anyone who is interested.

JWS takes pride in presenting well-known artists to inspire members
with demonstrations and lectures. Monthly meetings are held at the
Florida State College of Jacksonville, South and Deerwood Campuses,
and the Cultural Center at Ponte Vedra Beach - details available in the
newsletter and on the website.

JWS sponsors two workshops per year (Fall and Spring) that are
conducted by nationally known instructors and two annual juried
members’ shows which are judged by knowledgeable professionals and

open to members in good standing.

For more information, please visit us at:

www.jacksonvillewatercolorsociety.org




