JACKSONVILLE WATERCOLOR SOCIETY, INC.

Fall Show 2012

Members' Exhibition November 4 – November 26

OPENING RECEPTION

Sunday, November 4 2:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m.

The St. Augustine Art Association 22 Marine Street St. Augustine, Florida

Juror's Statement

I am truly honored to have been selected as the judge for this year's Fall Members' Show for the Jacksonville Watercolor Society. What a privilege to judge such an exceptionally talented and accomplished group of artists. This process is never easy, but your facilitators insured that I would be able to judge the show in a fair and representational manner.

I chose paintings that spoke to me first, then evaluated mastery of technique and looked for good composition. I found a variety of wonderful works that exhibited a complete understanding of all of the art disciplines needed to create a great watercolor.

Janet F. King

President's Greeting

Welcome to our fantastic Fall Show! Congratulations to all of the talented members in the show and to the award winners who continue to inspire us with their excellence and creativity. We are delighted to be here in this wonderful gallery showcasing the beautiful watercolors of our members.

We are extremely grateful to Fran Grandy, Vice President of Membership, for volunteering to be the Fall Show Chair and for taking on the responsibilities of our open VP of Shows. Thanks to all of our volunteers and the members of the JWS Board who worked tirelessly to produce a remarkable Fall Show. And thank you to our members who participate in our meetings, our shows, and our workshops and who volunteer to keep our art community thriving.

Karen Zelenkov

AWARDS

FIRST PLACE—GOLD AWARD

Dee Roberts "Floating"

SECOND PLACE—SILVER AWARD

John Prisoc "Lion Fish"

THIRD PLACE—BRONZE AWARD

Marion Hylton "Summerfun"

MERIT AWARDS

Joyce Gabiou "Tangerine Dream"

Ted Head "Miller Time"

Richard French "The Light at Noon"

HONORABLE MENTION

Shirley De Pasquale "Tuesday Morning"
Susan Henderson "Waterlilies at the Portland Chinese
Gardens"

Louise Mozena "Palmetto" Lois Newman "Red Rover and Friends" Arlene Tabor "Still Standing" Mary A. Walker "Second Hand Shoes"

Exhibitors

*Indicates Award Winner

#	Artist's Name	Title	F	Price
2	Margaret Pelton	"Sister and Bob Touring"	\$2	,300
3	R. Tuni Weiss	"Lobster Buoys"	\$	685
5	Barbara Berlin	"Into the Light"	\$1	,500
7	George Tobi	"Lookout"	\$	250
10	Roseann Egidio	"New York State of Mind"	\$	425
*12	Lois Newman	"Red Rover and Friends"	\$1	,600
13	Lois Newman	"Surf Check"	\$	750
14	Charles Stratmann	"Jazz IV"	\$	400
15	Charles Stratmann	"Jazz Funeral: New Orleans	\$	400
16	Al Smith	"Lighthouse Park"		NFS
17	Al Smith	"Headin' Out"		NFS
18	Arlene Tabor	"Van Gogh's Garden"	\$	750
*19	Arlene Tabor	"Still Standing ii"	\$	750
20	Barbara L. Milon	"Yellow Iris"	\$	150
21	Barbara L. Milon	"My Angel Trumpets"	\$	200
23	Deenya Soman	"Mountain Man"		NFS
24	Barbara Lutton	"Green Grapes"	\$	500
26	Joan Romain	"NC Coneflowers on Yupo"	\$	450
27	Mary A. Walker	"The Party's Over"	\$	850
*28	Mary A. Walker	"Second Hand Shoes"	\$1	,200
*29	Richard French	"The Light at Noon"	\$3	,000
*30	Ted Head	"Miller Time"	\$1	,800
31	Dee Roberts	"Mist and Memory"	\$	950
*32	Dee Roberts	"Floating"	\$1	,500
35	Janis Flowers	"Pretty in Pink	\$	300
36	Donna Person	"Magnolia in Seed"	\$	400
37	Virginia Meadows	"Summer Collection"		NFS

Exhibitors (Continued from previous page)

*Indicates Award Winner

#	Artist's Name	Title	P	rice
38	Jan Koss	"Sarah"		NFS
39	Rosemary Moredock	"Fall Fantasy"		NFS
41	Margaret Billesimo	"Rose's House"	\$	350
42	Margaret Billesimo	"Mystical Journey"	\$	250
43	Cheryl Grosvenor	"Ride 'em Cowboy"	\$4	,550
44	Cheryl Grosvenor	"Egret Ready to Fly"	\$1	,500
47	Hercel Stallard	"Rebecca"	\$2	,000
48	Hercel Stallard	"My Special Place"	\$1	,500
49	Ingrid Prosser	"The Blue Pitcher"	\$	375
53	Kathryn Milkey	"Toulouse 14 Century"	\$	170
*54	Marion Hylton	"Summerfun"	\$	975
56	Bunny Morgan	"Don't Leave Me"	\$	200
57	Jan Bloom	"Beautifully and Wonderfully		NFS
*59	Joyce Gabiou	"Tangerine Dream"	\$	750
60	Terese Muller	"Shape Up"	\$	500
62	Barbara O'Donnell	"Magnolia with Blue Leaves"	\$	295
63	Robin Evans	"Running Home"	\$	250
*66	John Prisoc	"Lion Fish"	\$	750
67	John Prisoc	"Sand Dollar"	\$	550
69	Louise Mozena	"Staghorn Fern"		NFS
*70	Louise Mozena	"Palmetto"		NFS
71	Barbara Fuller	"The Canal Guardian"	\$	500
*72	Susan Henderson	"Waterlilies at the Portland	\$	600
73	Susan Henderson	"Iris at the Mun Gardens"	\$	600
76	Martin Gould	"The Return of the Giant	\$	750
77	Martin Gould	"The Courtyard"	\$	595
*78	Shirley De Pasquale	"Tuesday Morning"	\$	495
79	Joan Dorrill	"Celebrate #2"	\$	850

Show Chair's Statement

The well known quotation, "It takes a village..." can certainly be applied to the preparation for the JWS Fall 2012 Exhibition. Many members contributed their time and expertise so that all can enjoy the brilliance, beauty and skill found in the paintings of our talented members.

- Volunteers welcomed our artists as they checked in their paintings and helped during the Art Walk Preview and the Opening Reception.
- Janet King, the Fall Workshop Instructor, thoughtfully and professionally juried the Show.
- Volunteers placed and hung the Show in the beautiful St.
 Augustine Art Association Gallery in timely preparation for the Art Walk preview.

I wish to express appreciation to the talented artists, and to all the Jacksonville Watercolor Society volunteers who "make it happen."

Fran Grandy

ARTIST OF THE YEAR

The Jacksonville Watercolor Society is proud to recognize the member selected for the Artist of the Year Award:

Kathryn Hannan Milkey

The Artist of the Year is chosen by an independent committee of former recipients of the A.O.T.Y. Award. Candidates are chosen not only for their outstanding artwork but also for their service to the Jacksonville Watercolor Society for this once in a lifetime honor.

Thanks to our Benefactors for their contributions

Virginia Meadows

Dee Roberts

Special Thanks to:

The St. Augustine Art Association

and

Grateful Appreciation

to

Florida State College at Jacksonville South and Deerwood Campuses

for their continuing support and co-sponsorship of the Jacksonville Watercolor Society by providing facilities for our monthly meetings.

The Jacksonville Watercolor Society

JWS held its first meeting in February 1982 and today is considered one of the best organizations supporting and promoting watercolor in the United States.

The purpose of the organization is to provide opportunities for members to extend their experience, increase their skills, share their understanding and knowledge of watercolor or water-based painting, its philosophy, techniques, and presentation; and, to allow members to represent themselves creditably in art exhibitions.

Membership is \$35.00 per year - from January 1 – December 31, and is open to anyone who is interested.

JWS takes pride in presenting well-known artists to inspire members with demonstrations and lectures. Monthly meetings are held at the Florida State College of Jacksonville, South and Deerwood Campuses, and the Cultural Center at Ponte Vedra Beach - details available in the newsletter and on the website.

JWS sponsors two workshops per year (Fall and Spring) that are conducted by nationally known instructors and two annual juried members' shows which are judged by knowledgeable professionals and open to members in good standing.

For more information, please visit us at:

www.jacksonvillewatercolorsociety.org